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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 
___________________________________________ 
       § 
AMERANTH, INC.,     § 
       § 
   Plaintiff,   § 
       § 
 v.      §    Civil Action No.: 2:07-CV-271-CE 
       §  
MENUSOFT SYSTEMS CORPORATION  §     
and CASH REGISTER SALES & SERVICE § 
OF HOUSTON, INC. (dba CRS TEXAS),  § 

§ 
   Defendants.   § 
       § 
       § 
 
 

DEFENDANTS MENUSOFT SYSTEMS  
CORP.’S AND CASH REGISTER SALES & SERVICE OF 

HOUSTON, INC.’S (dba CRS TEXAS) NOTICE OF APPEAL  
TO THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

 
Notice is hereby given that Defendants Menusoft Systems Corp. and Cash Register Sales 

& Service of Houston, Inc.’s (dba CRS Texas) hereby appeal to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the order entered in this action on May 26, 2011 (Dkt. No. 

316) denying Defendants’ Motion for Finding of Inequitable Conduct (Dkt. No. 279).  On June 

23, 2011, Plaintiff Ameranth, Inc., previously filed a notice of appeal from the September 21, 

2010, judgment and various orders of May 26, 2011. 
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       Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: July 6, 2011     /s/ Otis Carroll    
Otis W. Carroll, Jr.  
State Bar No. 03895700 
Deborah J Race      
State Bar No. 16448700 
Ireland, Carroll & Kelley, P.C. 
6101 South Broadway, Suite 500 
Tyler, TX 75703 
903-561-1600 
903-581-1071 (fax) 
nancy@icklaw.com  
drace@icklaw.com  
 
Marc Louis Delflache  
George W Jordan, III 
Dustin M Mauck 
Richard S Zembek 
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI 
2200 Ross Avenue  
Suite 2800  
Dallas, TX 75201  
214-855-7150  
214-855-8200 (fax)  
mdelflache@fulbright.com  
gjordan@fulbright.com  
dmauck@fulbright.com  
rzembek@fulbright.com  

 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
George R. McGuire 
Blaine T. Bettinger 
BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC 
One Lincoln Center 
Syracuse, New York 13202 
315-218-8000 
315-218-8100 (fax) 
gmcguire@bsk.com  
bbettinger@bsk.com  

 
Attorneys for Defendants, 
Menusoft Systems Corp. and Cash Register 
Sales & Service of Houston, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
I hereby certify that on July 6, 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing Notice of Appeal 

with the Clerk of the District Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent notification of such 
filing to the following: 

 
Michael Charles Smith  
SIEBMAN BURG PHILLIPS & 
SMITH, LLP 
P O Box 1556  
Marshall, TX 75671-1556  
903-938-8900  
19727674620 (fax)  
michaelsmith@siebman.com  
 
 

John W Osborne 
Peter N Fill 
James W. Gould 
Peter Hwichan Noh 
Steven Michael Purdy 
LOCKE LORD BISSELL & LIDDELL 
3 World Financial Center  
New York, NY 10281-2101  
212-415-8600  
212-303-2754 (fax) 
josborne@lockelord.com  
pfill@lockelord.com  
jgould@lockelord.com  
pnoh@lockelord.com  
spurdy@lockelord.com  
 

 
 

Marc Louis Delflache  
George W Jordan, III 
Dustin M Mauck 
Richard S Zembek 
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI 
2200 Ross Avenue  
Suite 2800  
Dallas, TX 75201  
214-855-7150  
214-855-8200 (fax)  
mdelflache@fulbright.com  
gjordan@fulbright.com  
dmauck@fulbright.com  
rzembek@fulbright.com  
 

 
 
       /s/ Otis Carroll    
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